

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5376 OF 2005

A.P.S.R.T.C. & ANR. . . . .APPELLANTS

VERSUS

D. HARI PRIYA & ORS. . . . .RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

On hearing Mr. R. Santhanakrishnan, counsel appearing for the appellant, and on going through the materials on record, we find no infirmity in the order passed by the High Court. We see no reason to interfere in this matter.

The Civil appeal is dismissed.

.....J  
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J  
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,  
AUGUST 17, 2010  
ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5376 OF 2005

A.P.S.R.T.C. & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D. HARI PRIYA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Santhanakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.  
Ms. Promila, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)